Mb. s Ysllivl fwwmxs
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-580-4M
Issue 3, December 1975
SERVICE
529B AND 529BM TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 Reissued to add information on the 529BM
(modular) telephone set, Fig. 2.
1.02 This set is factory-wired as shown in Fig. 1
and 2. It is intended for use with 101-
and 102-type key equipment.
1.03 This section is arranged for, but not equipped
with 61A filter or 152A capacitor for radio
frequency suppression. Refer to Reference Section
502-501-121for ordering and installation information.
Connect filter in accordance with Table A, and
capacitor to terminals 4 and 16.
TABLE A
61A FILTER CONNECTIONS
WIRE
OR COLOR
REMOVE CONNECT
LEAD
FROM TO
Line
Switch
(s) 6 1
I Dial I (BL) I 4 I 6 I
61’Ia=idFilter
I I (BK) I I 16 I
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
D12H
NTG CORD
(v-o)
(s-w)
(G-w)
(v-s)
(v-BR )
(sR-w)
(V-G )
(o-w)
(w-EL )
(8L-u)
(BL-R )
(R-EL ) d 18 (s1
9P DIAL
+DP
*ON
y.#&&##&$#&#j#
HIB RINGER
(SEE NOTE)
(8K) ●
(R)
●
G3-TYPE HANOSE1
(R) -
(BK )
w
. TRMTR
M
RCVR
(w)
(w)
NOTE:
CONNECTIONS FOR HIS
RINGER SHOWN
IF HIA RINGER IS USED
CONNECT AS FOLLWS:
(SK) - TERM. 1?
(s) - TERM. 19
(S-R) - TERM. 20
(R) - TERM. 18
REMOVE (S) STRAP F~M
TERMINALS 18 ANO 20.
L I MC SVI TCM SCQUENCC:
bc - MAKE
de AND b’ C‘ - MAKE
ab AND a’ b’- BREAK
&= %hJLSE
ON- OFF NORMAL
Fig. 1+529B Telephone Set, Connection~
Page 2
1SS3, SECTION 502-580-436
H4DU CORD
(NOTE 3)
GISA HANOSET
(R) n
I
dr(G).
(w)
NOTES:
1. CONNCCT 10NS FOR H I D R I NGER SHWN
If HIA RINGER IS U.$ECICONNECT
AS FOLLWS:
(13K) - TERM. 17
(S) - TERM. 19
(S-R ) - TERM. 20
(R) - TCRM. 18
REMOVE(S) STRAP FRON
[8 ANO 20.
2. LINE SWITCH SEQUENCE
bc - MAKE
de AND b’ c’ - MAKE
ob AND o’ b’- BREAK
fq - BREAK
DP - DIAL PULSE
ON- DFF NORMAL
TERM I NALS
3. ii4DU HANDSET CORD MUST Bf ORDERED
SEPARATELY
“RMTR
RCVR
Pig. 2-$529BM Telephone Set, Connections~
Page 3
3 Pages